
Office of Program Operations and Local Engagement/Local Engagement and Administration 

Revised September 2023 

Deputy Director John Hammarlund 
(Seattle) 

John.hammarlund@cms.hhs.gov 
 (206) 615-2468 

Cell: 206-617-0413 
Special Assistant Alper Ozinal 

(Bethesda) 
Alper.Ozinal@cms.hhs.gov 

(202) 802-0835 
Cell: 240-962-2450 

Program Advisor Maureen Kerrigan 
(Boston) 

Maureen.kerrigan@cms.hhs.gov 
 (617) 565-1218 

Cell: 857-998-7410 
Management Analyst Charla Jordan 

(Chicago) 
Charlamia.jordan@cms.hhs.gov 

(312) 353-1753 
Cell: 224-374-8599 

 

Regional Administrators and Special Assistants 

   States 
Boston Regional 

Administrator 
Kathleen Otte 

(Acting) 
Kathleen.otte@cms.hhs.gov  

(212) 616-2213 
Cell: 646-438-3385 

Connecticut, Maine, 
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, 

Rhode Island, Vermont 
Special Assistant Joe Stone Joseph.stone@cms.hhs.gov 

(617) 565-1297  
Cell: (857)- 998-7371 

 

New York Regional 
Administrator 

 Kathleen.otte@cms.hhs.gov  
(212) 616-2213 

Cell: 646-438-3385 

New Jersey, New York 

Special Assistant Thomas Bane Thomas.bane@cms.hhs.gov 
 (212) 616-2427  

Cell: (347) 501-0834 
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Philadelphia Regional 
Administrator 

Sharon Graham Sharon.graham@cms.hhs.gov 
(215) 861-4304 

Cell: (215) 435-4290 

Delaware, District of Columbia, 
Maryland, Pennsylvania, 

Virginia, West Virginia 
Special Assistant Patrick Hamilton Patrick.hamilton@cms.hhs.gov 

 (215) 861-4097  
Cell: (267) 418-3547  

 

Atlanta Regional 
Administrator 

Sherard McKie Sherard.mckie@cms.hhs.gov 
(404) 562-7902  

Cell: (443) 898-3665 

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, 
Kentucky, Mississippi, North 

Carolina, South Carolina, 
Tennessee 

Special Assistant Marcia Pryce  Marcia.Pryce@cms.hhs.gov 
 (404) -562-3808 

Cell: (770)-823-4258 

 

Chicago Regional 
Administrator 

Pam Thomas Pam.thomas@cms.hhs.gov 
(312) 886-5561 

Cell: (224) 531-3746 

Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, 
Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin 

Special Assistant Cathy Leonis Catherine.leonis@cms.hhs.gov  
(312) 886-5211 

Cell: (443)-821-4112 

 

Dallas Regional 
Administrator 

Shannon Hills Shannon.hills@cms.hhs.gov 
 (214) 767-6427  

Cell:  (214)-490-3554 

Arkansas, Louisiana, New 
Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas 

Special Assistant Scott Harper Scott.harper@cms.hhs.gov 
(214) 767-6386 

Cell: (214) 490-6278  

 

Kansas City Regional 
Administrator 

Kim Stupica-Dobbs Kimberly.stupica-dobbs@cms.hhs.gov 
(816) 426-6558 

Cell: (301) 956-5305 

Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, 
Nebraska 

Special Assistant Paula Greathouse Paula.greathouse@cms.hhs.gov 
 (816) 426-6533  

Cell: (816) 206-8661 

 

Denver Regional 
Administrator 

John Hannigan John.hannigan@cms.hhs.gov 
(303) 844-7055 / 

Cell: (303) 884-0888 

Colorado, Montana, North 
Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, 

Wyoming 
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Special Assistant Helen Collins Helen.collins@cms.hhs.gov 
 (303)-844-7030  

Cell:  720-323-3572. 

 

San Francisco Regional 
Administrator 

Sharon Yee 
(Acting) 

Sharon.yee @cms.hhs.gov 
(415) 744-2935 

Cell: (415) 209-4396 

Arizona, California, Hawaii, 
Nevada, Pacific Territories 

Special Assistant Vacant TBD TBD 
 

Seattle Regional 
Administrator 

Brenda Suiter Brenda.suiter@cms.hhs.gov 
(206) 615-2371 

Cell: (206) 604-0023 

Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, 
Washington 

Special Assistant Stephanie Magill 
(acting) 

Stephanie.Magill@cms.hhs.gov 
(206) 615-2028 

Cell:  240-517-5059 

 

Puerto Rico/Virgin Islands 
Staff Director 

Marina Diaz Marina.diaz@cms.hhs.gov 
(787) 294-1681  

Cell:  787-231-1214 

Puerto Rico, US Virgin Islands 
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